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@ Sen LEWTER FLLE- | AVE 2005 Pachll from Yaluedn I Sumitianty
Besdy S APY '

A
A

4 AnnMariah LEWTER b abt 1836 d bef 1888

m Rufus UPCHURCH b between 1820-33 - o RYFFIW L) &5/p Wo3€5 L)
NOTE: Proven child of Barbee Lewter and Gillaney ‘Gilly’ Byrd Lewter per their wake
county NC wills and estate records. Rufus Upchurch is listed in the 1850 Wake Co NC
Census on page 198b in his parent’s, Ruffin and Patsy Upchurch’s home. Rufus
Upchurch is listed in the 1860 Wake Co NC Census on page 52a with 1 wife Emily and
William Upchurch age 40 in the home. and the 1870 Wake Co NC Census on page 447a.
His wife Is listed as Emity and all chitdren EXCEPT Esther are in his home. Emily
Hudson and Rufus Upchurch married in Wake Co NC... Bond Date: 01 Oct 1859 Bond #:
000158746 Marriage Date: 02 Oct 1859. Ann Mariah Lewter was his 2nd wife and mother
of only Esther, which explains why she is the only child listed in Barbee Lewter’s estate
division. Ann and Rufus are Listed in the 1880 Wake Co NC Census page 505d.
Christopher and Cary Upchurch are not in the home in 1880.
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(D N. . MARRIACES

A

b

Rufus Upchurch

. . __020ct  WakeNorth
North Carolina Marriages,  marriage: 1859 Carolina

1759-1979 .

spouse: Emily Hudson

Rufus Upchurch

North Carolina Marriages, marriage: 28 Dec 1870 Wake, North Carolina spouse: Ann M Luter
1759-1979

. . ""of"" /Wake/North Ruffin Upchurch
. R : or : i
ufus Upchurch bu"ch~ 1829 Carolina parents Patsy Upchurch
North Carolina
. . 16 Mar New Hope, Chatham, _ Mrs. Martha

Marriages, 1759 marriage: 1593 \iorth Carolina SPOUSE Goodwin

1979

Patsy Upchurch spouse: Ruffin Upchurch

North Carolina Marriages, 1759-1979 child: Rufus Upchurch
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........ A 6 Ruffin Upchurch b: 1787 in Franklin County, North Carolina d: 14 Mar 1866 in Newhill, Wake County, NC,

= USA
.......... D7 Henderson Upchurch b: 03 Dec 1812 in Chatham Cty, NC, USA d: 17 Oct 1892 in Williamson, TX, USA

crenenie *20d Wife of Ruffin Upchurch:
......... 2. +Martha Patsey Goodwin b: 1812 in North Carolina m: 1828 in Chatham, NC, USA d: 1879
.......... L. 7 RufusU churctrtb: 1831 in North Carolina d: Bef. 1900 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina
+W11-11‘uﬁn—b: 1833 in North Carolina
8 Christopher Upchurch b: Aug 1855 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carplina Cw M. LD
: +Closyan Closa A. b: Dec 1855 (ANNE L. LEWTER
B2 .. 9 LonaJackson Leonie Upchurch b: 26 Nov 1874 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina d: 05 Dec
1963 CL‘E[)NJ{-: JAcCKksOR L) :
............. cereeneeeeen FWilliam Avent m: 26 Nov 1906 Cw ™ ALFRED [vENT)
Aidie F. Upchurch b: 1878 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina
Hettie Upchurch b: 1879 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina (4= 0D T€ 1A}
Ean Upchurch b: Apr1882 [+ v A '_
Banney Upchurch b: Mar 1885 [ PLAVNIE l"1
Cassey Upchurch b: Jul 1887
Gertrude Upchurch b: Apr 1894

Rufus Kerry Upchurch b: 1862 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina d: 20 Nov 1935 in Hyde, North
" Carolina le—) (RuFvy CaRrY U]
LA 8 Leavon Upchurch b: 1865 in White Oak, Wake County, North L‘arolma-)'( y2pelis u j

b 55 in W _
weensrniees. 8 Effic Upchurch b: 1868 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina . T
__________ 2. 8 AlbertS. Upchurch b: Dec 1869 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina [ALB EAT & ) SE)
.............. *2nd Wife of Rufus Upchurch: s

oS +ANDM. b: 1835 in North Carolina [A®N M LOTER

i 8 Ester Ann Upchurch b: 1878 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina
5. 7 Clauder Upchurch b: 1832 in North Carolina [oy14 006 3 AcK 504 1
7 Thomas Upchurch b: 1834 in North Carolina
. 7 Catherine Upchurch b: 1838 in North Carolina
7 James Wesley Upchurch b: 1839 in North Carolina N A
7 Augusta "Gushern" Upchurch b: 1841 in North Carolina (/AU €2 § 1A A0M W
.7 Margaret Upchurch b: 1843 in North Carolina
7 Anna Upchurch b: 1845 in North Carolina
.7 B.Franklin Frank Upchurch b: 1847 in North Carolina,
weeeee2ici. +Mary b: 1847 in North Carolina [ M A &Y TANE  GOOD WIw)
B Willie C. Upchurch b: 1874 in New Hope, Chatham County, North Carolina [ wFLLT5 ¢ L;l]
A8 Elon Upchurch b: 1879 in New Hope, Chatham County, North Carolina |~ ELLA o )
............. 7 Abba Abby Upchurch b: 1849 in North Carolina [ F & 5%/ q
......... € 7 Eliza Upchurch b: 1851 in Wake County, NC [EizA_ TAVE @
e E) " ¥31d Wife of Ruffin Upchurch: [1ST WIFE ~ poT 3IAD) el A BED KELWLD
A +Elizabeth O'Kelly b: 1791 in North Carolina m: 1806 d: 1820 in Chatham County, North Carolina E i o p 3
....... 27 Martha Upchurch b: Bet. 1810 - 1820 in Chatham County, North Carolina [ m AATHA W —~NEw T2 R P4
wweeeB.. 7 Unknown Upchurch b: Bet. 1806 - 1810 in Chatham County, North Carolina
........ 2 7 Unknown Upchurch b: Bet. 1810 - 1820 in Chatham County, North Carolina N ‘D
................ 7 Unknown Upchurch b: Bet. 1810 - 1820 in Chatham County, North Carolina CSARAK L) (1§15 132

RPU NoTE! Tha Lol stanliont 1N ¢ bfin ﬂw’ W (16 gl + kELLY
FRANKLIN U e%..,z;},,ﬁdqu‘,).wﬁ Mm-} Jerw R. W b 182b; MARIAR U
b 1828, ELTZARETH W b [822233

- ArAN U |815-182D 5 TNE
¥ RE THESE 4 &LOTS RPU AssTews | 705 . -
| 70 mAATHA LEAVINE 2 VN ASST c WED— BooK = 186L- 181D oF 1810~ 18D Rk

515~ 1820 4 1615-1820 - =
TRE Book ADopTs THE EAALIEA THEORY TNAT HENDERSow U ©F X FITS

ook A5 §reA S



<Dlancestry

Rufus hurch

BIRTH ABT 1829« North Carolina
DEATH Unknown

Facts Family

Age € - Birth Parents
abt 1829 » North Carolina
Spouse & Children

41 - Marriage

28 Dec 1870 - Wake, North Carolina, USA
& AnnMariah LEWTER 1835-

& Ann Mariah LEWTER (1835~

Age 51— Residence ¥ RufusK. Upchurch 1863-

1880 « White Oak, Wake, North Carolina, USA

Fidelia Upchurch 1866-
Marital status: Married; Relation to Head of House: Self 1 e

$ Effie Upchurch 1869~
# Albert s, Upchurch 1870-

@ Esterann Upchurch 1878~

Sources

Ancestry Sources
[:_ ] 1880 United States Federal Census
Eﬁ North Carolina, Marriage Records, 1741-2011

: North Carolina, Marriage Records, 1741-2011
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FN WRAHRKE co, N

18RO cE&ENS VS 1892 CENSUT ~INC ﬂw- &aawu- &ww
THI$ HORST  wAKE co B Are
PAMRLY NOT  swecropleTw?l J-,qmg, u«,ﬂ,,q,u@u (FVRSTSL
o 0P NATE * lge ANE THAT 1R& AL M
Tﬁa:‘t‘na Hurst  {8N9 35 MG &blv’ J‘Mfﬁ VEKL{VDM
Ll FRE‘?DA&’? witliam Hurst 184 | 19 S4A )d-ﬂ E)T IR - TN‘O”Q
FATNERGD & | e THAN XI5 1888 me T2
]3?( K:wﬂzcg Jamaes Hurst [86] 13NC FJPEL‘J'# L Ll‘ \S R
M. G 0oPWEN Charles Hurst jed1 11 RAas o7 BEEN -F‘@pN'-P
Rufus Hurst ol @ Or T THE RE6C 0!217 N E
T?‘d’o Géﬂ)@ joseph Hurst 18 74 __'2'3 fRT sva 7 T‘D [MV'Z:'
M~ pNC- wﬂl‘<€ Columbus Hurst 1‘3752 D.Z'ED D EFDIQ E l‘!a") )‘9‘)
Co-WwHETE TREN FLprLla F5
B AR TW? /Qod LENSY wIPDowED
Name B Age N G =~wh w&E ) o
nmqupru,-h I‘"’ I@)_ﬁ,ﬂ fall» 2ol Q..fl“ﬁy | q’so c’"ﬁﬂi Uv9 Y NIA
Ann M. Upchurch wr¥ | 335 45 iswam - QAg; WHKE D ~ Cﬁﬁ-""
Rufus K. Upchurch SN g4n 17 Rufus Upchurch 135:6 47 C Y HM ST GRMP
Fidelia Unchurch g gy | Zep 14 Ti Hurst DA U/WI)IQLL% __Name i i o Age N &L
Ffie Upchurch  puas |3 £9 11 Esther Upchurch [ £89 20 Fidefia L Hurst Mﬂ I3b7 63 —j\
AlbertS. Upchurch gew /279 10 Verson Hurse &5 /€7 o Q  FrancesBSummers | 322 ¢
StemnUpchichp 4y 290 Deallt <Rty FrcAre
L. mos&> h-inoc I. mARTHA Hors -
A ROFFZOVY A R TrmEs Hame:  Mrs. Fidelia Hurst
At RuFvsY VE WA DD Hirs. Fidelia Upchurch]
A a. :*J&a:c.rﬁ - ‘”.3 JroRsT sn ;;. i’-m .
. \-w Birtn Place: - Chatham ,
(—'-\L . I Fiaies Raleigh, Wake, North Caroling
! Dauth ﬁy,éu;i 20 Sep 1947
Wb I ﬂrﬁ‘&*ﬁrﬁ"‘w ﬁf;}? M sain P Raiei_fgi‘ej Wake, North Carolina,
“Name: JamesVernon Hurst /7 Father Rufus Upchurch
Gander: Male ) Mother:  Repse Upchurch
haee: Wit Name Fidelia L. Hurst
Rn‘isd"mrr\"f‘: 49 o Name:  J.\ernon Hurat Fﬂ?f Birth Date: 1865
| slr'ruu X _t_@ASep_1893 Birth Date: 1891 GM‘JE Death Date: 1647
Enrth Place:“ Cary, h.}orth.Cajfolina, Death Date: 1947 Cemetery:  Hillcrest Cemetery
Residence Date: 1942 Cemeteryil Hillfcrest(:emetery' iriai or € “E“"‘T""—“T_Cc:r)—"e\;;ewum\ N; t_‘T_Carolma

Residence Placer  Norfolk, Virginia, USA  Cary, Wake COUnty oy
Y arm

£k
HURsT M o anf-,g
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B. V.S.Form 8 NORTH CAROLINA STATE BOARD OF HEAL.TH
BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS 90

v CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

tA

e O cpFLrA— L. U\

WMW |

H‘M S

1. PLACE OF DEATH:, 0CT o 1987

(1) County zke

Registraticn Dist n@&nmu m.__é;_,i—_:j[

(b) T kip -
(M In town limits, leave blarck)

(e) Chty ar twn Raleigh

2 HOME (USUAL RESIDENCE) OF DECEASEDA
o st N B4 (b) Cousty_WEKE

[Honuidzdﬂurmﬂﬂl!;.ﬂﬂckm}

- -

(d) Street, bopital or Institution Re

25

{e) Lezegth of stmy In hespital or lastitution 1

{¥sz, mas, or days)

In this community

{¥rs., mos., or dxys)

& City or own _Raleigh

(€) Strsst or RE.D. m Ce - H‘ﬂw_

Yes

{e) Is pizes of residence in corperats Dmits?

(1) It torsigm Bors. how lemg im USA? o= '/

Z(a) FULL NAME Mrg Fidelie Hurst

/4EA

=(h) If veteran, 3(c) Social Security - MEDICAL CERTIFICATION
BAME WAr MNo. v =4 + 20 i 7 ‘I.AQ R e
geatn S€0L 20 194l a A1F
4. Sex 5. Calor of Race 6(z) Single, married, wdavtd. £ D Bt »
Fersla wWhite oy Yicow 21. | ceriify that dexth n:m-nd on the date above stated: that | a’temded
* decezied from 7’ _"{Zm"_.._.g" =0 :sﬂ
d I
6(b) Kame of hushand or wife : amd that | last sew B2 um on -0 9. ¥Z tZ
{e) Age of husbaad or wife if allve ‘_‘_Jcc_ Y ysars " ; o
=|a 6 cause o
1 Vevebre
7. Birth date of deceased .4 UNE ‘?mn;fffm’m, erchral teme rer\L_e,_ _zzjd
8. ABE: Years Bonths | Days If less than ose day
22 A e | o — — minsl pDpsto .
9. Birtbpiaca Chatham Co ’
{Clty, towr, or county) (State or foreign country) e

. Usual sccomticsl g te Wake Cao Home

. Indestry or busi

12 mame LRULUS " UpchuPch

{ 132 mitkplaes Chathem Co. H. C.

I 14, Maiden Hems REpSe Hopchurch

MOTHER| FATHER _

i i5. Birlkpiace Cretham Co

Sta) Infersant’s Sigeaniecord Wake Co Hospitel

4 (c) Where did injury oceur?

(b) Addrass Rateigh, K. C.
17(0) (b) Dats therse? q-:}.l o 4
{Buglal. cremation. or removal) (Month, day, year)
te) © ¥ FEE =2, £
(d) Location
12(a) Fumeral sineiutts Funeral Haome
’ (b) Address Apex. E, C.

ssm?;.!ﬂm%__ss_ﬁm _Qgtf,ﬁl«w

Mnnmml)ﬂre ._Et ?_ﬂ‘!L‘-tit'_!_I

tinclude pregoancy withid 3 months of death) | Underline the

‘{, €Ny leause to which
&2 cr Gudings: ¥
D1 operations death should
be churged
T statiatieslly,
Of autapsy

22. If Ceath was dus to externz! czouses, fil in
{a) Accizent, suicide. or homicide {speci
(b) Date of occurrencs

" (Countyl (State}

(d) Did imjory ocecr hoge. on 1 in\igdustrial pleee. iz a pabdlic
place? __ _ _ = i
Speci of )
at_werk ? \
{ _méﬁi

r:B_ Sigoature

zepg

Registrar

Am@ﬂidfz wnno wpg_.gﬁ—ﬂ
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1958-260Y — Covwry oF DIVORCE = \WAIKE

7 R Upchurch Irene Upchureh 149 Sep 1973 . Wake
["; Randolph Upchurch Mary Upchurch 16 Nov 1967 Wake
A ’ Randolph Upchurch ) Sus:fn.upchu‘rch 17 Nov 1986 Wake
AN Robert Upchurch Ak Upchureh 25 May 1970 Wake
‘;-:'.. Robert Upchurch Andrea Upchurch 20 Sep 1972 Wake
&) Robert Upchﬁrch Mary Upchurch 6 Nov 1974 Wake
Robert Upchurch Margaret Little 5 Oct 2001 Wake
s ; Roger Upchurch Juha Upchurch 12 Sep 1973 Wake
.(} . Roger Upchurch ' Wilma Upchurch 5 Jun 1984 Wake
Ronald Upchurch Yvonne Upchurch 19 Jan 1876 Wake
Ronald Upchurch Elien Upchurch 11 Jun 1979 Wake
Ms.'rtle Upchurch .. Rufus Upchurch 11 Jan 1967 Wake
10 Aug 1988 wake

Dorothy Upchurch : [_1 Robert Upchurch




RUFUS
AFAM

() UPCWURCY- WIOT DARFT

Name

Sylvester Upchurch

Enoch Upchurch

Jim Leanard Upchurch
Edgar Erle Upchurch
Huron Gay Upchurch
Love Upchurch
Marshal Christerplay
Upchurch

Marvin Evans Upchurch
Wilburn Upchurch
willis Gay Upchurch

Henry B Upchurch

Jim Thomas Upchurch
Charley Stephen
Upchurch

Chris Upchurch

John Edgar Upchurch
John Sidney Upchurch
Lavert Upchurch

Ural Upchurch

Webb Upchurch

William Frank Upchurch
Frank Anders;;llpd\wch
William Edward Upchurch
George Bayard Upchurch
Tom Upchurch

Rufus Upchurch ‘§
Scott Upchurch

Calvin Altonia Upchurch
Robert Claude Upchurch
Fred Upchurch

Jurry Upchurch

Mark Upchurch

‘Walter Upchurch

Robert William Upchurch
John Robert Upchiurch
William Howard Upchurch
James Edwin Upchurch
Raobert Burt Upchurch
Geo W Upchurch

John Steve Upchurch
James Thomas Upchurch

Dave Upchurch

William Manley Upchurch

Birth Date

10 Sep 1891

Mar 1881

21 Mar 1873
4 Jun 1877
17 May 1896
15 Feb 1875
26 Apr 1879
4 Apr 1885
6 Feb 1883
22 Aug 1881

23 Feb 1897

4 Dec 1881
6 Jul 1900

1889

24 Sep 1881
11 Aug 1899
10 May 1899
28 Nov 1899
6 Mar 1874
23 Sep 1873
14 Aug 1867
4 Jun 1878

9 Jan 1887

1 Mar 1892
15 Jan 1896
16 Jun 1895
18 Jan 1876
7 Jul 1500

1 May 1892
17 Aug 1894
1 Aug 1894
28 Jan 1893
S Jun 1881
23 Apr 1896
4 Jul 1876
11 Oct 1882
23 Jan 1891
2 Feb 1891

4 May 1896
14 Nov 1884

9 Oct 1891

15 Jul 1898

AFRICAN AMERICAN R\) jv 5 u

REGIorRAaT Lo (DS

Birthplace Registration Place

(City, County, State)
Caucasian Alabama;United Not Stated, Calhoun, Al

Race

white) States of

Amenca
Black Not Stated, Chambers, AL
White Not Stated, Chambers, AL
White Not Stated, Chilton, AL

Caucasian  Alabama
{White)

Not Stated, Clay, AL

White Not Stated, Clay, AL
White Not Stated, Clay, AL
White Not Stated, Clay, AL
White Not Stated, Clay, AL
White Not Stated, Clay, AL
Alabama;United Not Stated, Cleburne, AL
States of
America
White Not Stated, Etowah, AL
White Not Stated, Geneva, AL
African Alabama; United Not Stated, Greene, AL
(Black)  States of
America
White Not Stated, Greene, AL
White Not Stated, Greene, AL
Black Not Stated, Greene, AL
Black Not Stated, Greene, AL
Black Not Stated, Greene, AL
white Not Stated, Jackson, AL

Caucasian  Mississippi;United Birmingham, Jefferson, AL
(White! States of America

‘White Birmingham, Jefferson, AL

Caucasian North Carolina
(White)

Birmingham, Jefferson, AL

African Jefferson, AL

iBlack)

Black Alabama;United  Birmingham, Jefferson, AL
States of America

Black Alab, Jefferson, AL

White Birmingham, Jefferson, AL

White Birmingham, Jefferson, AL

African Alabama;United  Not Stated, Jefferson, AL

(Black) States of America

African Alabama;United  Not Stated, Jefferson, AL

(Black) States of America

Black Alabama;United  Not Stated, Jefferson, AL
States of America

Black Alabama Not Stated, Jefferson, AL

White Mobile, Mobile, AL

White Alabama Montgomery, Montgomery, AL

White Hontgomery, Montgomery, AL

‘White Not Stated, Pickens, AL

Caucasian  Alabama; United
{White)  States of America

Caucasian Alabama;United
(White)  States of America

Caucasian Alabama;United
(White)  States of America

White Not Stated, Sumter, AL

Not Stated, Pickens, AL

Not Stated, Randolph, AL

Not Stated, Randoiph, AL

Black Alabama;United Not Stated, Tuscaloosa, AL
States of
America

White Not Stated, Tuscaloosa, AL

-.STHTE AL
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Puag o AlveTionl

Name

Carrie Upchurch

Cora Lee Upchurch

Dan S Upchurch
Emeline Upchurch
Fannie M Upchurch
Fred L Upchurch
Gut H. Upchurch
Infant Upchurch

J W Upchurch
Janice C Upchurch

Josephine Upchurch

Lou Upchurch
Louis Upchurch
Ludie Upchurch

Mary Beulah Upchurch
Miss Tura H. Upchurch

Monk Upchurch

Mrs Eugene Upchurch
Nannie A Upchurch

Olin C. Upchurch
Robert Upchurch

«<_____—

W. E. Upchurch
Zella Upchurch

RO FUS
RECe C/QAF(IEE! fﬁh” S eleq o

Death Date

Oct-29
18-Jul-19
Sep-37
14-Jan-45
7-Sep-15
22-Feb-46
Apr-27
22-0Oct-17

23-Jan-16
16-Jul-51
Jul-28
Nov-28
May-34
11-Dec-53
Feb-36
19-Dec-17
18-Feb-58
Jan-25
17-Nov-51
Apr-27
Apr-37
18-Apr-20
Jun-35
Jun-24

A

Death County

Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson

Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson

Vol.

52
34
43
2

19
10
15
48

21
30
34
54
22
51
9

49
13
3

47
14
19
18
27
27

4 £ R

Certificate Comment

25656
365
21283
673
62
4739
7241
253 Infant
of Calvin Upchurch
449
14552
16918
26990
10700
25185
4054
300
6368
1073
23095
6824
9454
8597
13491
13044



O SoczAL SecurrTY ©OOT

O

RULFUS

-

A

CUNG T 05702/1902 T 241-30-9273

PoT |8%70— 199/

Place of

August 09, 1972

- :g;";_~ w”‘:c““—"g - gﬁmm‘m NC  09/0071972  241-30-9273
North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996
UPCHURCH, RUFUS Place of Death: Raleigh, Wake
Residence: . Wake
Institution: Other Institutions Death Date:
Gender: Male Race: White
Age: 70 Years 00 Months 00 DaysAutopsy: No
Marital Status: Married Attendant: Physician
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Lattie Morris Upchurch

George Roy Upchurch

Edna Mae Upchurch

Doza Errell Upchurch

Elizabeth E Upchurch

Linwood D Upchurch
Upchurch

Annie E Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch

Gorham Upchurch

Emma Upchurch

Lattie Maurice Upchurch Jr.

Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Etta Marie Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch

Howard Evans Upchurch

Swannie Nell Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch

Otho Gratis Upchurch

Delone Bay Thomas Upchurch

Rufus Upchurch Jr.

William Daniel Upchurch
James Wiley Bay Upchurch

Upchurch

Rex Delona Upchurch
Upchurch
Hilda Connell Upchurch

Henry Green Upchurch

Betty Rose Upchurch

RoFYS

19 Jul 1900
2 Jun 1901

2 Feb 1905

20 Jun 1908
1 Dec 1913
20 Feb 1914
24 Feb 1916
16 May 1916
16 Sep 1916
8 Jun 1916
9 Oct 1918
30 Mar 1917
15 Aug 1918
4 Jun 1919

2 Sep 1920
23 Mar 1921

23 Mar 1923

18 Aug 1923
5 Jul 1925
29 Jul 1925
23 Sep 1925
28 Mar 1926
22 JL-.In 1927

15 Sep 1927
25 Nov 1927

24 Feb 1929
1 May 1930

17 Feb 1930
28 May 1930
11 Mar 1932

1 Oct 1932
29 Jun 1933

27 Feb 1934
10 Dec 1934

23 Jun 1935
11 Dec 1935
21 Sep 1936
3 Jan 1937

20 Jun 1937

10 Jul 1937

L/\](SR

Franklin
Franklin
Franklin

Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin

Franklin
Franklin

Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin

Franklin

John E Upchurch

O B Upchurch
Henry Upchurch

Oscar B Upchurch
Robt Upchurch
Otho Upchurch
Otha Upchurch
Henry Upchurch

W J Upchurch
R J Upchurch

R B Upchurch
L M Upchurch
Otha Upchurch

Otho Upchurch
L M Upchurch
J C Upchurch
O K Upchurch
Otho Upchurch
J C Upchurch
L M Upchurch
O G Upchurch
Otho T Upchurch
L M Upchurch
Otho Upchurch
Otis Gratis Upchurch
Oth Upchurch

Rufus Upchurch , SRY'

Linwood D Upchurch

O G Upchurch

Rufus Upchurch
Linwood Upchurch
Otho Upchurch
Linwood D Upchurch

Floyd Upchurch
Junie G Upchurch

O,
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PART 15

Annie Freeman
Sally Arolee Parry

Swannie Rowe
Bertha Medlin

Annie Freeman

Swannie Rowe

Asalee Perry

Essie R Moore
Essie R Moore
Arolie Perry
Amie Freemon
Essie R Moore
Annie Freeman
Virgie S Jenings
Marion B Andrews
Essie Moore

Oza Smith

Norrie B Andrews

Annie Freeman

Babbie Andrews

Leah Green
Rosa G Stellings
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Rufus Upchurch

birth:: 1907 Oza Smith
North Carolina Marriages, . 150ct Franklin Co., N.  spouse: Jennings
1759-1979 TMAmage: ;935 C.
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Lattie Morris Upchurch

George Roy Upchurch
Edna Mae Upchurch

Doza Errell Upchurch
Elizabeth E Upchurch
Linwood D Upchurch
Upchurch

Annie E Upchurch

Upchurch

Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch

Gorham Upchurch

Emma Upchurch

Lattie Maurice Upchurch Jr.
Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch
Etta Marie Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch
Howard Evans Upchurch

Swannie Nell Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch

Otho Gratis Upchurch

Delone Bay Thomas Upchurch
Rufus Upchurch Jr.
William Daniel Upchurch
James Wiley Bay Upchurch
Upchurch
Rex Delona Upchurch
Upchurch
Hilda Connell Upchurch
Henry Green Upchurch

Betty Rose Upchurch

19 Jul 1900
2 Jun 1901

2 Feb 1905

20 Jun 1908
1 Dec 1913
20 Feb 1914
24 Feb 1916
16 May 1916
16 Sep 1916
8 Jun 1916
9 Oct 1918
30 Mar 1917
15 Aug 1918
4 Jun 1919

2 Sep 1920
23 Mar 1921

23 Mar 1923

18 Aug 1923
5 Jul 1925
29 Jul 1925
23 Sep 1925
28 Mar 1926
22 Jun 1927

15 Sep 1927
25 Nov 1927

24 Feb 1929
1 May 1930

17 Feb 1930
28 May 1930
11 Mar 1932

1 Oct 1932
29 Jun 1933

27 Feb 1934
10 Dec 1934

23 Jun 1935
11 Dec 1935

21 Sep 1936
3 Jan 1937

20 Jun 1937

10 Jul 1937

Franklin
Franklin
Franklin

Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin

Franklin
Franklin

Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin

Franklin

1900 — 1437

John E Upchurch

0O B Upchurch
Henry Upchurch

Oscar B Upchurch
Robt Upchurch
Otho Upchurch
Otha Upchurch
Henry Upchurch
W J Upchurch

R J Upchurch

R B Upchurch
L M Upchurch
Otha Upchurch
Otho Upchurch
L M Upchurch
J C Upchurch

O K Upchurch

Otho Upchurch
J C Upchurch
L M Upchurch

O G Upchurch
Otho T Upchurch
L M Upchurch
Otho Upchurch
Otis Gratis Upchurch
Oth Upchurch
Rufus Upchurch 15R
Linwood D Upchurch
O G Upchurch
Rufus Upchurch
Linwood Upchurch
Otho Upchurch
Linwood D Upchurch
Floyd Upchurch
Junie G Upchurch

PART 15

Annie Freeman
Sally Arolee Parry

Swannie Rowe
Bertha Medlin

Annie Freeman

Swannie Rowe

Asalee Perry

Essie R Moore
Essie R Moore
Arolie Perry
Amie Freemon
Essie R Moore
Annie Freeman
Virgie S Jenings
Marion B Andrews
Essie Moore

Oza Smith

Norrie B Andrews

Annie Freeman

Babbie Andrews
Leah Green
Rosa G Stellings
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Rufus Upchurch
birth: 1863

North Carolina . 050ct Little River Twp, Wake,  spouse: Eliza Roberson
Marriages, 1759-1979 ~ MATMIA8C: 1984 North Carolina '
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birth: 1903

i i Estelle
North Carolina . 13Feb  Raleigh, Wake, North Spouse: 5. ;..
Marriages, 1759-1979 ~ ™3MIa8E 1959 Carolina Richardson

Rufus Upchurt—:h



: UpHu-u/P‘;g_OjH RUFLS LA Fﬂ
OFnem £ 3mpv 1595 15 ¢ Wiler > Sasa ot vl > L U

% 3 Aamand e
L. RebeseT wWIleY towd E 1w A A ¢ boG iikly
Mhaq ) 18804 14 | , etter deed av
/ %Wk A A (Iy> B MM . Ao
ROSEMON cLrek 4 1835- A 1863 ¢ - OTLEY, whe
5375( MA pw’)abwt 1869C) Ampu0pA ks, BLAAE mw & j.»émo
"THNE ccﬂ.k’?%w& R TXi882 rAsE % " s

T

ﬁu 3

. CMATLSTOPNER ¢ o |

- 185§ ’VLC COMCSU5 WILey [-\-/mg,mdfé\ el W 1l bl
_ ) AR MA SAULUTE soFm e v s SEar mﬂ
ALLT 50N O1564 A 1998 . 1 punat TX aﬁwﬁwr bt A BEOnS

. BOHWILEy Ao abd [F5F | e W o L2andoq, Mﬂm
) - 0 4.&41)“! #Ibyy/gbt A
) QK. ToMO ROBERT WILEY M mgw e
B RYFOS w0ri=Y “Roof” pamah ;
F i 1862 4 193] el & A
MAD FAVINLE CoPAY |
i | Vo bLE WILEY; L ELLIE Wil [NoTE: 50K5
C SHAAR (AhoLine WILE) 418634 s /f% o F Hend ElsoN
27, A 10 GREBULTEE | [exuliat GACE A o i Z,UC{%W
Qy MARY ISLE2 ATl WILE] "LIz2y” /’/ &5 o F RUEVS U
£ 1565 A 1G9 YA () Fom) RoFvS U — R PY)
I Ro&Y W L 18864 MY méf
JOM STokToN ~ RANV DRV E
SFORE Lenw oaaél.jx , ’ The Faltr b
2. BeATHA U {n 1858 A 197 BIIE M4 b- 6. hekay e
3 206 U Ax /89D d 97} MA FERDER sk of, ar
Aot G stp Leendy, Roluot wiikos
G MARY (AMCATNE POWEL T Asl
Lol Awslon, TH A alik 157 + Amenda ford
P Lep) Codle Lo

| i =
4o oLa N 184z - 1988 md () mAseN
CHAPMEN An (885 A 19
o ToNN mAason CArIMAN

md TR - MNoZael - i |
i [n i’lf/f»ﬂ;/ FAANK NIV CIrtPH iV qu/ﬁw{%vjm
D T35A¢C Lozl BT “TrE” A= 1867 AI1MT wk () CoRA CAT WERFLE f=0X

A 18 A 1999, Farwad A,ewwl?m/m WAL )seay 2 Mot

N, el ‘ _— , , ~ OERTTE SHUR
, I FLo LY RON WLy £ )90 d 1888 MA ML COCATTE 54
B;"’EW‘" kv <qn . Hod | pAn * Z\jjt‘m?ﬁ. 7 4 Jue AAR - GDAY A Fmg
WY 9. FRIGDA EHLLE WILEY 4 /529 A 1z

E K 3. FAancES WILEY £./506



RUFLY U Pe

o | ; " U 4 5 pec 1812 - EtE 19567 1968
T Rufoe U mh Marg Garher

A R ama o - deluied B L W@Z Pofec ¥ piary
B Nemdenan w4 5 05¢ 1817 (L0Sbonrm lo, M) A 17 0T
/891 Lsetlnmean 20,7%) Ml 29 pEC 199 { beiliryg <o 2X)

- Mang 7. p ,azrgﬂylewCMMzo, ALY

Rao. o M%L faa}zm ard_ /”/ta&g Neoncodd Z

_f. Mastha & axd  Allur Wa3 ey (Trowin G2 7K)

i el L 2 el K 4 25 DEC 1884 Lisilhiamion o, TRLPA Lagge
AL an 1848 ooy [ elyolin k) D
2) ik wi G Rl U3 4 fouithi, U5 ¢ Zarll; R, Sla U -

octiog ®, O WIM.&,V\ ML Wirlbdinn  Ngrhond  (Tramre £0,7)
A H. w. 6 W\ [aslinm Gawn B < [89Z el por iblsorsssn G
§. Phaedh R Lofos 8127 ML) A-w. Hatt
b- [’&QR A A a\/%‘[aﬂ— fg
T Sarah U - i 187 7 e’
¥ Cern U M () 6 D. M “g.th {MW&/D{)

(D sen. P18 ABleddy 2FED 1918 5 S &

VLSS W+ A
P ROU  Faed wth Nendoon, U,
H'WMM’(M GM&.&,'/'}LWMIJQMM,M
m%w I

lo WC SDPEC 4l , /?/1‘4«3)_

B sen endiiromh fog his BioshTlly win o Feran ffkoy
W@#W»



RUFLS Y

)le R ET BLANVNT
OIrEM Cs> TN AETTER ]9 DEC 1975 »1:#4 :;owng
BAowN To RPU[TFRom VARIovs MC /Ué

1Y FEL 1882 _ % » y
\Iondn.y the “ifc of ﬁr ..v..mu\ s )TW W ‘/\ ‘/L MM

clmrch

wasso urne asw b /ew(}
S e pihl b b Wyl / %

gg:s;g::c; gadg: 20y etinfomdl%c;;mrd‘ oy /{ 2 m A-avnl, ,ﬁ%ﬁ%
[li"qh gut ?{eﬁm‘% it lex ot 2: Z‘/?/)> A 7
ames /e
fnll; fnjured abofie thohuﬂds
ruitless cfforts to save her. Bq terrihlc
o
mg‘ kl:c \\ |q tf:.l:.‘fﬁ, E:.l"f\cn:'.:;“nml harl 1.1 /V SSM M 7,_/ TMA W

q ln

unable to puit oyt the * rc n : ,
were her injiiries, ‘that after lig ring -in IWW M 5.1
terrible suﬂ'nrmg- sho dicd Jcstertfo nmoky- G @Q’M



RUOFLS .
@&,AM$35 7’5 o m lé’lﬂﬁ'l lfm Weoda loVC Lout Aouas — tedSew AT .

- »vl -A-“""




RoFvs WU
b 7 I il e Ml i WJI; KA Mo e

M(n)'ﬁ:««%@}/ﬁ/%ﬁéz%/ LU
CM/WW—%%W&% P 39) [ ol 9% cppiare
MMQMMMWMMQ I an oz Al
Ga Rofur N g and Bk A shasdd_ Ln Pafon Talley
Ay i mame £ s cary How ondisodlond
WP KTp- 29512 — RPA 2& 9P 197))



RULUFLS A

D Sen 1 2AvE 19858 Shikty Joumn Fpn B R



RUFUS

XID 2997 RUOFLS A

D Sex 1660 thoda. (o NE vz
Reafrne U 2= Yo (A 1860) s LB i Aty
po-u/m% Goldin U =gt 45 + Hare A age €7 -

O see 1870 et (o A Lotz - LilhilG ol T2p
W% ekl Aarne Atry Sge /0 sl 2w pl
bnd  Colher Wltnser L Sy Bl —
/}W ole /I/z«zaﬁ Ny vner. ol MoLozicoes /860 40
— RPU . LN~ horsnss LUX o Cohdon HRumom U
é’na;._ ‘DWW‘Q/C:VIM- hewieliol nr 1890 ~ coctd Lea
W#—Cf@%znﬂﬁm&m MM/ZD_(?ZZAM—M
/m%@-/&% o&,wﬁx:{ %M& et O Colhory Hlisebon
Uhh—2722- RPY

XID- 2997



gt RULFLS A @ XTI Y)-309/%

() sen WD of ROL pagq 18T0P177L 2% At Mﬁvﬂ’%
| waq ol ? Bokavis g%ﬂ/g&c ko A 3 FED 1985

A

W ﬁﬁ M %\ MATIEDS

,. A (67
5 NSETD G U A 14557 (876 A 27
P [§898 menty i g

AL &da, A b SET
égz?fq,,gm BRSO S2W SV PR
A4, Tt 8 A-@‘L/?ZQ R S5 FE® |95

. ot U = o FrasAdudoe e (1985)
| ' a,gé,,/ﬁogﬁt@
. Ropial g WHgh e

2408 Y 95S
wviM, Elitle N — f M,mﬁ%@
A, — = A

caie ‘ ) » ‘ | A | ; .
(‘__/’ ,‘—1 | [ (_/’Q/Lt/ﬁ-'ﬂ(.._. - }'?’ltwtd,{{“ C-Cf/(’ll [ C:L',':f{;\l-«’f' o X - /(,‘?:Céblﬂf{"b'-f’/ /Ql‘-'f/‘/k‘t'—’\/b

MOT 9 FAT Ay /‘\_,L,-; AL e

Q'Q ,bfv‘vr’— ,);3 . U\ SeN ,":i"] W 4 /5& M Ay LA

7S I — 0 X
/Z !"L‘LL =7 ﬂJ\&/uf:oU jL U -



RUFVS 0 @

North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996

UPCHURCH, RUFUS Death Date: 04 October 1989Gender: Male
Place of Death: Pinehurst, Moore, North Carolina Race: .
White
Residence: , Moore, North Carolina Age: 83 Years
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Married
Hospital: General Hospital Bed Code: 100 Beds & Over
Attendant: Physician Burial: Burial in state
Birth Date: 17 May 1906 State of Birth: North Carolina

Father: UPCHURCH Death Date: SS# 239442254
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Lattie Morris Upchurch

19 Jul 1900 Franklin
George Roy Upchurch 2 Jun 1901 Franklin
Edna Mae Upchurch 2 Feb 1905 Franklin
Doza Errell Upchurch 20 Jun 1908 Franklin
Elizabeth E Upchurch 1 Dec 1913 Franklin John E Upchurch
Linwood D Upchurch 20 Feb 1914 Franklin O B Upchurch
Upchurch 24 Feb 1916 Franklin Henry Upchurch
Annie E Upchurch 16 May 1916 Franklin Oscar B Upchurch
Upchurch 16 Sep 1916 Franklin Robt Upchurch
Upchurch 8 Jun 1916 Franklin Otho Upchurch
Upchurch 9 Oct 1918 Franklin Otha Upchurch
Upchurch 30 Mar 1917 Franklin Henry Upchurch
Gorham Upchurch 15 Aug 1918 Franklin W J Upchurch )
Emma Upchurch 4 Jun 1919 Franklin R J Upchurch
Lattie Maurice Upchurch Jr. 2 Sep 1920 Franklin
Upchurch 23 Mar 1921 Franklin R B Upchurch
Upchurch 23 Mar 1923 Franklin L M Upchurch
Upchurch 18 Aug 1923 Franklin Otha Upchurch
Upchurch 5 Jul 1925 Franklin Otho Upchurch Annie Freeman
Etta Marie Upchurch 29 Jul 1925 Franklin L M Upchurch Sally Arolee Parry
Upchurch 23 Sep 1925 Franklin J C Upchurch Swannie Rowe
Upchurch 28 Mar 1926 Franklin O K Upchurch Bertha Medlin
Howard Evans Upchurch 22 Jun 1927 Franklin Otho Upchurch Annie Freeman
Swannie Nell Upchurch 15 Sep 1927 Franklin J C Upchurch Swannie Rowe
Upchurch 25 Nov 1927 Franklin L M Upchurch Asalee Perry
Upchurch 24 Feb 1929 Franklin O G Upchurch Essie R Moore
Upchurch 1 May 1930 Franklin Otho T Upchurch Essi
ssie R Moore
Upchurch 17 Feb 1930 Franklin L M Upchurch Arolie Perry
Upchurch 28 May 1930 Franklin Otho Upchurch Amie Freemon
Otho Gratis Upchurch 11 Mar 1932 Franklin Otis Gratis Upchurch Essie R Moore
Delone Bay Thomas Upchurch 1 Oct 1932 Franklin Oth Upchurch Annie Freeman
Rufus Upchurch Jr. 29 Jun 1933 Franklin Rufus Upchurch ,.SR Virgie S Jenings
William Daniel Upchurch 27 Feb 1934 Franklin Linwood D Upchurch Marion B Andrews
James Wiley Bay Upchurch 10 Dec 1934 Franklin O G Upchurch Essie Moore
Upchurch 23 Jun 1935 Franklin Rufus Upchurch Oza Smith
Rex Delona Upchurch 11 Dec 1935 Franklin L;;ood Upchurc;1 Norrie B Andrews
Upchurch 21 Sep 1936 Franklin Otho Upchurch Annie Freeman
vlERr Gonna, Wietineh 3 Jan 1837 Franklin Linwood D Upchurch Babbie Andrews
Henry Green Upchurch 20 Jun 1937 Franklin Floyd Upchurch Leah Green
Betty Rose Upchurch 10 Jul 1937 Franklin

Junie G Upchurch Rosa G Stellings
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Agnes Maude Upchurch
Clarence Joseph Upchurch
Patria Upchurch

Mary Elizabeth Upchurch

Upchurch

Julian Emmett Upchurch
Billy Thomas Upchurch

Upchurch
Lula Mae Upchurch

Douglas Lee Upchurch

Otha Grattis Upchurch Jr.
Donald Paul Upchurch
Upchurch

Ernest Eugene Upchurch
Larry Upchurch

Donna Carol Upchurch
David Harold Upchurch
Michelle La Reece Upchurch
Jacob Wade Upchurch

Melissa Cherie Upchurch
Tamara Nichol Upchurch

Donnie Richard Upchurch Jr.

Leatha Carol Upchurch

Julian Emmett Upchurch

JAVFVS

15 Sep 1902 Nash
21 Aug 1909 Nash
19 Aug 1917 Nash
7 Jan 1921 Nash
4 Jun 1924 Nash
9 Oct 1933 Nash
3 Jan 1937 Nash
5 Jan 1939 Nash
3 May 1940 Nash
4 Feb 1942 Nash
6 Sep 1944 Nash
9 Feb 1947 Nash
27 Apr 1948 Nash
11 Apr 1950 Nash
8 Dec 1954 Nash
20 Jun 1968 Nash
20 Jun 1968 Nash
7 Dec 1966 Nash
27 Nov 1977 Male Nash

2 Oct 1979 Female Nash
8 Aug 1983 Female Nash

26 Feb 1984 Male Nash
24 Sep 1985 Female Nash
5 Apr 1996 Nash

L PETERSON _NASI (b~ W FATBE.
I~ 1596

PART Z 2
Martha Abernathy
Ruth Burnett

William Calvin Upchurch

James Mallie Upchurch

Pat L Upchurch Ida Wood

H H Upchurch Arkie Morgan

H H Upchurch Octavia Morgan

Julian Emmett Upchurch Verna White Leary

Otha Gratis Upchurch Essie Moore
Otha G Upchurch Essie Moore
Rufus Upchurch” Oza Smith

Estelle Upchurch

Otha Grattis Upchurch Essie Rochelle Moore

Harley Willerson Upchurch  Kate Mercedes Britt

Otha Grattis Upchurch Essie Rachelle Moore

Ernest Carl Upchurch Mary Elizabeth Tallery

Hattie Mae Humphrey
Mary Temp Boone

Umpen Upchurch
Ronnie Mack Upchurch

Mary Temp Boone
Cyrethia Doris Dorsey

Ronnie Mack Upchurch
William Boyce Upchurch
Ann Kathryn Smith

James Wiley Upchurch Jr.
Lisa Hope Morris

Donnie Richard Upchurch

Ross David Upchurch Donie Lynn Fryar

Donnie Richard Upchurch Paula Carol Minton

Donnie Richard Upchurch Paula Carol Minton

Henry Clay Upchurch Lillie Mae Edwards
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Lattie Morris Upchurch

George Roy Upchurch

Edna Mae Upchurch

Doza Errell Upchurch

Elizabeth E Upchurch

Linwood D Upchurch
Upchurch

Annie E Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch

Gorham Upchurch

Emma Upchurch

Lattie Maurice Upchurch Jr.

Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Etta Marie Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch

Howard Evans Upchurch

Swannie Nell Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch

Otho Gratis Upchurch

Delone Bay Thomas Upchurch

Rufus Upchurch Jr.

William Daniel Upchurch
James Wiley Bay Upchurch

Upchurch ——— —

r\ )‘ \ <
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Rex Delona Upchurch

Upchurch
Hilda Connell Upchurch

Henry Green Upchurch

Betty Rose Upchurch

O}

19 Jul 1900 Franklin
2 Jun 1901 Franklin
2 Feb 1905 Franklin
20 Jun 1908 Franklin
1 Dec 1913 Franklin
20 Feb 1914 Franklin
24 Feb 1916 Franklin
16 May 1916 Franklin
16 Sep 1916 Franklin
8 Jun 1916 Franklin
9 Oct 1918 Franklin
30 Mar 1917 Franklin
15 Aug 1918 Franklin
4 Jun 1919 Franklin
2 Sep 1920 Franklin
23 Mar 1921 Franklin
03 Mar 1923 Franklin
18 Aug 1923 Franklin
5 Jul 1925 Franklin
29 Jul 1925 Franklin
23 Sep 1925 Franklin
28 Mar 1926 Franklin
22 Jun 1927 Franklin
15 Sep 1927 Franklin
25 Nov 1927 Franklin
24 Feb 1929 Franklin
1 May 1930 Franklin
17 Feb 1930 Franklin
28 May 1930 Franklin
11 Mar 1932 Franklin
1 Oct 1932 Franii
29 Jun 1933 Franklin
27 Feb 1934 Franklin
10 Dec 1934 Franklin
23 Jun 1935 Franklin__
11 Dec 1935 Franklin
21 Sep 1936 Franklin
3 Jan 1937 Franklin
20 Jun 1937 Franklin
10 Jul 1937 Franklin

7,

John E Upchurch

O B Upchurch
Henry Upchurch

Oscar B Upchurch
Robt Upchurch
Otho Upchurch
Otha Upchurch
Henry Upchurch
W J Upchurch

R J Upchurch

R B Upchurch
L M Upchurch
Otha Upchurch
Otho Upchurch
L M Upchurch
J C Upchurch

O K Upchurch

Otho Upchurch
J C Upchurch

L M Upchurch

O G Upchurch
Otho T Upchurch

L M Upchurch
Otho Upchurch
Otis Gratis Upchurch
Oth Upchurch
Rufus Upchurch J._‘3R

Linwood D Upchurch
O G Upchurch

Rufus Upchurch
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PART |4

Annie Freeman
Sally Arolee Parry

Swannie Rowe
Bertha Medlin

Annie Freeman

Swannie Rowe

Asalee Perry

Essie R Moore
Essie R Moore
Arolie Perry
Amie Freemon
Essie R Moore
Annie Freeman
Virgie S Jenings
Marion B Andrews
Essie Moore

Oza Smith

Linwood Upchurch
Otho Upchurch
Linwood D Upchurch

Floyd Upchurch
Junie G Upchurch

Norrie B Andrews
Annie Freeman

Babbie Andrews
Leah Green

Rosa G Stellings
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........ A .. 6 Ruffin Upchurch b: 1787 in Franklin County, North Carolina d: 14 Mar 1866 in Newhill, Wake County, NC,

- USA

......... & .. +Mary Barbee
3. 7 Henderson Upchurch b: 03 Dec 1812 in Chatham Cty, NG, USA d: 17 Oct 1892 in Williamson, TX, USA

seseseres. Ailens

v *20d Wife of Ruffin Upchurch:
......... fa +Martha Patsey Goodwin b: 1812 in North Carolina m: 1828 in Chatham, NC, USA d: 1879

é 7 Rufus Upchurch b: 1831 in North Carolina d: Bef. 1900 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina
sesscsees-§enee.e. +Emily Hudson b: 1833 in North Carolina

£)."8 Christopher Upchurch b: Aug 1855 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carglina L™ €+ )
+Closyan Closa A. b:Dec 1855 (ANMNE L. LEWTER)
Lona Jackson Leonie Upchurch b: 26 Nov 1874 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina d: 05 Dec
1963 (LEoNIE JAcksow ) '
+William Avent m:26 Nov 1906 Cw ™ ALFRED Avew])
Aidie F. Upchurch b: 1878 in Whité Oak, Wake County, North Carolina  _
Hettie Upchurch b: 1879 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina { H £ 0D TE (A
Ean Upchurch b: Apr1882 [zvR ~
Banney Upchurch b: Mar 1885 [ PLANNIE U}
Cassey Upchurch b: Jul 1887
1 . 9 Gertrude Upchurch b: Apr 1894

8T8 Rufis i*b: 1862 in White Oak, Weke County, North Carolina i
.................... \b: hite G ’ 420 Now 1935 n Hde. Nort
- Carolina RUFVS ﬂlﬂ:,gﬁi*u'}v i) . ov 1935 in Hyde, No
il 8 Leavon Upchurch b: 1865 in White Oak, Wake County, North CarolinaS("y_1 0z L.7e 1A 7
.................. 8 Effie Upchurch b: 1868 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina _
""""""" 2, - 8 Albert S. Upchurch b: Dec 1869 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina [ ALBEAT & B, SE)
*2nd Wife of Rufus Upchurch:
.......... +Ann M. b: 1835 in North Carolina [A#N M LOTER

8 Ester Ann Upchurch b: 1878 in White Oak, Wake County, North Carolina

7 Clauder Upchurch b: 1832 in North Carolina [or14 D6 JAcK 5oV B
7 Thomas Upchurch b: 1834 in North Carolina

7 Catherine Upchurch b: 1838 in North Carolina

7

7

-------------------

James Wesley Upchurch b: 1839 in North Carolina ~
Augusta "Gushern” Upchurch b: 1841 in North Carolina [AY €V §1A ANN W

7 Margaret Upchurch b: 1843 in North Carolina
.53, 7 Anna Upchurch b: 1845 in North Carolina
wseesed. 7 B. Franklin Frank Upchurch b: 1847 in North Carolina

....... +Maty b: 1847 in North Carolina [ M A RAY TANE G0OdWIN)
8 Willie C. Upchurch b: 1874 in New Hope, Chatham County, North Carolina [w*LLTS ¢ U}
S 8 Elora Upchurch b: 1879 in New Hope, Chatham County, North Carolina |~ €LLA o &
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........ L) +3rd Wife of Ruffin Upchurch: 15T WIFE ~ N0T 3RD) ABEN KELLY

A . : . 1200 i ina [ESTLAYBET
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....... 4377 Martha Upchurch b: Bet. 1810 - 1820 in Chatham County, North Carolina [ m ARTHA U —~NEW
7 Unknown Upchurch b: Bet. 1806 - 1810 in Chatham County, North Carolina

7 Unknown Upchurch b: Bet. 1810 - 1820 in Chatham County, North Carolina .
7 Unknown Upchurch b: Bet. 1810 - 1820 in Chatham County, North Carolina CSARAK RO 12D
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aljreT owner DECEASED
& R. Pearson Upchurch -~ deceased Rufus Pearson Upchurch
Uit apprESS ’ : ADDRESS '
v 740 Smallwood Drive
2
g Raleigh, N, C,
E SECTION LOT : UNIT GRAVE
- Hollywood 144 3
TYPE CONTAINER |MORTICIAN ° GRAVE FEE CAUSE OF DEATH
= Conolite Box| Brown-Wynne 150,00
= MARKER TYPE INSTALLED DATE TIME INTERMENT |DATE INTERMENT INT. NO. SEX
2y 11:00 AM 11-9-74 7907 Male
& '
oz DATE OF BIRTH DATE OF DEATH * AGE REMARKS
E £ . : - William T, Upchurch - son
= g YEAR |MONTH | DAY | YEAR |MONTH | DAY | vEARs |monTHs|Davs| 3105 Comstock Rd,
= 1904 12 5 1974 | 11 5 69 11 0 " Rufus P R
3 . _ : utus Pearson-Upchurch, 69,
S ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT lawyer, of 740  Smallwood
S Drive, died Tuesday. Grave- .
= ;iade s;ervice, 11 a.m. Saturday,
. ontlawn Memorial Park.
Burial Permit Mailed 11-11-74 - Surviving: sons, Donnie of
. PG
. ' + ot Hermosa Beach, Califor- .
Nl Mo HNowg /:&,MJZ , nia, and William T. Upchurch
N i of Raleigh; sister, Mrs. Jospeh
%@’L il —  Upehurch of Wilmington; two
z grandchildren. .
oll” ,
'S

@ N VasoEI A S

a >y

72( —ELX

1892 <2
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In 1845, Mr. Wicker was united in marriage with Miss Emma Jane
Williams, a daughter of the late Mark M. Williams, of Raleigh. He
was tho father of eleven children, all of whom aré now dead except
Robert 1. Wicker and Mrs. John R, Upchureh, of Raleigh, and Claude
A. Wicker, of Durham. A grandson, Edgar J. Wicker, of Raleigh,
reccived a liconse to practice law at the last term of this Court. Nor,
while mentioning grandchildren, should we fail to record the name of
our diminutive friend, Pearson urch'whose labors in manipulating
the clevators in this building have proved a great convenience to the
Beneh, Bar, and general public.
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A R. P. UPCHURCH 4

O Faswm It 3 FED ATTORNEY AND COUNSELLOR AT LAW

607 SECURITY NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

R o004 é«uw‘t RALEIGH. N. C.

M e
<40 B SR T May 1%, 1957.

. /A Dear Everett:

Your letter of May 11lth.

The Family Bible, the large one, which rested on the
top of a marble-top table in the parlor, shows the follow-
ing:

A John R, Upchurch was born 23 Feb., 1851

John Rufus Upchurch died on the 26 of Oct., 1911
47 Emma N. Wicker Upchurch was born Aug. 4th, 1867

Emma Nora Wicker Upchurch died Feb., 19, 1933.

Yours sincerely,

pepns (o ekl




RUFUSs PErsoN U ©  xro-nze
O/;'/JM fi zoTon 1999 641%2 Ca sy & APi - )dgb /

From the Raleigh City Directories of 1915 and 1918 come these
names,
1815 at 2035 Swain Street
Emma W. Upchurch w of John R. [ Emwmsr NoR A WICLEL
Lvdia Miss CLyinA CRA o) 10
_ T. Everett a printer [Thomay Even ST W
1918 same address
Emma W. widow of John R. [ =msmmA pMNollp LoTck S
Joseph B. traveling salesman [J03<¢s P4LpyY U3
T. Everett USA CTROmM AL (Y SRKTTT i,q
I don't see a Pearson Upchurch but he could be in an earlier
T edition S [ropvs Fesson g
1915 at 213 E. Hargett Street =
Charles C. Upchurch student T 2ner . i zoruToal WL 0k
Mamie widow of Bailey Daux fapmric y 7
Ralph student DRALPE DOwiLl X
1918 207 S. Swain Street o B
Mamie Upchurch widow of B, W, [4ze MAMISE I. —_ _TRT.Z/ W. @
Mildred Miss [ MILprsp £ B
Thelma Miss CTRS LA pacgeg )
Charles C. clerk Union News [cyne ies cotvron » SR
Ralph D. clk. Martin St. Pharmacy [ Rpevcpis I7DWELL w)
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North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996

UPCHURCH, RUFUS Place of Death: - Raleigh, Wake Place of
Residence: Raleigh, Wake
Institution: Home Death Date: November 05, 1974
Gender: Male Race: White

Age: 69 Years 00 Months 00 DaysAutopsy: No '
Marital Status: Divorced Attendant: Medical Examiner
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Biographical Sketch of John Jordan Upchurch, Crawford County, Missouri

>From "History of Franklin, Jefferson, Washington, Crawford and Gasconade
>Counties", Biographical Appendix, Goodspeed Publishing Company, 1888.

**************************'k******************************** -

John Jordan Upchurch (deceased) was the founder of the fraternity known as the
Ancient Order of United Workmen, and was born in Franklin Counp{,

N. C., March 26, 1820. His parents were John and Elizabeth (Hill) Up- church,
also of Franklin County, N. C., the former of whom died when John Jordan was
but two years of age. ~The latter was employed as _a clerk at the age of twelve
years, and clerking, farming, and running a sawmill furnished him employment
until 1841, when he married Angelina Green, and soon after began keeping hotel
at Raleigh, N. C., where it is said he conducted the first temperance house
south of the Mason and Dixon's line. This venture, however, proved
unprofitable; but possess- ing the happy faculty of always finding something
to do, Mr. Upchurch was successful as an engraver, a railroad agent,
horse-tamer, locomo- tive engineer and master mechanic. A strike in 1864
lmpressed him with the injustice done to both capital and labor by the
existing unions, and he began to study principles that should underlie a union
benefit- ing both. 1In 1868 was created the noble order of the Ancient Order
of United Workmen, of which Mr. Upchurch was the honored father. In 1873 he
located in Steelville, where his family still reside. During the latter years
of his life he visited, by invitation, Grand Lodges from the Pacific slope to
the Atlantic coast, and everywhere was most cord- ially met with expressions
of highest esteem. Upon his visit to Cin- cinnati, Ohlo, he was presented
with a gold medal, bearing the emblems of the order, anchor and s ield, the
former set in diamonds, and, on the reverse side, engraved, "Presented to J.
J. Upchurch, P.S.M.W., Father of the A.0.U.W., by the members of the Supreme
Lodge, 1882." Mr. Upchurch died in 1887, deeply mourned by his widow and five
living children. Of his sons, Theodore F., a machinist, served nearly a year
in the late war, in Company K, One Hundred and Twenty-seventh Pennsyl- wvania
Volunteers, and married Sarah Millspaugh, by whom he has one daughter; John
C., a carpenter, married Emma Wheeling, and has one son; William A., an
undertaker, wedded Olivia E. Adair, and has two sons; Horace C. is also a
carpenter, and Curtis L. is a barber. Two of the boys, John C. and William
A., are members of the A.0.U.W., and all are Democrats in politics.
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Name Birth Date
James Andrew Upchurch 21 Mar 1879
George William Upchurch 26 Jun 1898
George Granville Upchurch 14 Mar 1899
James Robert Upchurch 15 Aug 1884
Jerry E Upchurch 26 Dec 1894
Boman F Upchurch 26 Mar 1884
John Jackson Upchurch 11 Dec 1888
John L Upchurch 17 Aug 1894
Thomas R Upchurch 15 Oct 1880
William Andrew Upchurch 01 Dec 1874
John Edward Upchurch 01 Sep 1891
Marcus Luther Upchurch 11 Oct 1876
Ira Upchurch 09 Jun 1884
Elliott Vernon Upchurch 10 Aug 1876
Ernest Luther Upchurch 01 May 1895
Doc Upchurch 30 May
James Arch Upchurch 16 Aug 1880
Robert Jefferson Upchurch 22 Mar 1895
Thomas Bowman Upchurch 06 May 1892
Walter Clarence Upchurch 07 Feb 1886
John Upchurch 12 Mar 1893
Adam Hobart Upchurch 12 Mar 1884
Guy Edward Upchurch 21 Oct 1896
Roy F Upchurch 16 May 1884
William Anderson Upchurch 18 May 1880-
Louis Jordan Upchurch May 15 1886
Riley Upchurch 07 Jan 1884
Ru infi Upchurch 23 Sep 1887
Arnold Alston| Upchurch 16 Oct 1900
David Cicero Upchurch 16 Aug 1886
John Richard Upchurch 09 Sep 1882
Edd Cordis Upchurch 28 Apr 1885

Race

White
White

White
White
Caucasian
white
Caucasian
White
White
White
Caucasian
White
White
White
Caucasian
White
White
Caucasian
White
White
Caucasian
White

White
White
wWhite
White
Caucasian
White
Caucasian
White
white
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Thomas Upchurch Neady AR 185, 44 NC

Caldonia Upchurch &Iffs ) oy '
; 40 TN
Vernettie Upchurch 04u ? o

Jw1§85 15 AR
Ruphus Upchurch  ¢pw 2P 12 AR
Hettie Upchurch pav ITmig5l 9 AR
Mara Upchurch 441 MANED 5 AR
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Name w0 2¢ MR B ABI Age
Thomas G Upchurch Hepp }85L 54
Caldonia Upchurch wrr {59 |80 50
Hattie S Upchurch  p#¥ (8] 19
Rosa D Upchurch  §#4h 181515

Birthplace ,

Registration Place

(City, County, State)

Not Stated, Atoka,
Not Stated, Caddo,

Not Stated, Choctaw
Not Stated, Choctaw,
Not Stated, Choctaw,
liot Stated, Cleveland,
Lot Stated, Cleveland,
Yot Stated, Cleveland,
¥ot Stated, Cleveland,
Yot Stated, Cleveland,
Not Stated, Craig,
Not Stated, Craig,

Texas

Oklahoma
Oklahoma

Texas

~

Not Stated, Creek,’

Not Stated, Custer,
Not Stated, .Custer,
Not Stated, Haskell,
Not Stated, Haskell,
Not Stated, Hughes,
Not Stated, Bughes,
Not Stated, Hughes,

Not Stated, Johnston,
Not Stated, Latimer,
Not Stated, Lincoln,
Not Stated, Marshall,
Not Stated, Nowata,
Not Stated, Pittsburg,
Not Stated, Pittsburg,
Not Stated, Pottawatomie,
Not Stated, Stephens,
Not Stated, Stephens,
Not Stated, Washington,
Not Stated, Washita,

Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Arkansas
Oklahoma

Oklahoma

Arkansas

Alabama

OK
OK



